University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/108 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Economics)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Economics

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deanse@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at deanse@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.

SNO HTNO NAME

* 11338006 ALEKHA MEHER

* 11338044 MANISH KUMAR

* 11338074 SHIVASHISH SHANKER

* 23338007 ARUNA BIKASH MALIK

23338012 BHAGABAT MALIK

* 23338015 BHUPEN NANDIGHOSH
* 23338043 MANAS RANJAN DALAI
* 23338060 RAJIB KUMAR MALIK

* 23338074 SMRUTIMAYEE MAJHI
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10 * 23338075 SNEHA SOBHANGI

11 * 23338078 SOUMYA RANJAN JENA
12 * 25338016 NIPAN TALUKDAR

13 * 26338008 DWARIKA PRASAD DAS
14 ok 21338012 ANWAR HUSSAIN

15 ok 21338051 NCHUMROLE ODYUO
16 *x 21338055 PANKAJ KUMAR
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25338011
25338014
25338019
28338022

11338021
11338035
11338039
11338045
11338048
11338060
11338067
11338071
11338085
21338016
21338042
21338045
21338048
21338071
21338080
23338017
23338024
23338059
23338079
23338088
23338090
25338022
26338007
26338010
26338011
27338002
28338005
28338026
11338061
21338034
21338037
21338054
22338001
23338009
23338040
26338017
29338010
11338016
11338023
11338026

LIJA MERY RABHA
MUNNA RABHA
RUJUTHAI BRAHMA

RAJNANDAN KUMAR
MARANDI
BUGGA NARENDER

KESAVA KUMAR GAJULA

KONDERAPU MOHANA RAO

MANISH RANJAN
MOHAMED ANAS A
POOJA PRIYA

RAJESH PALIA

ROHIT BAGARTY
VAVILALA RAGHAVENDER
AVUIT GHOSH

MD TAMIM

MOHD FARHAN
MONIKA NARAYAN
SHUBHAM PATLE
SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
BISNU KUMAR SAHOO
GIRIDHARI GAHIR
RAJESH KUMAR SAHOO
SOURAV KUMAR SAHU
TAPAN SWAIN
TOPHAN BEHERA
SANJIB KARMAKAR
AYUSH GIRI

GAUTAM KUMAR
GYANENDRA YADAV
FAHIN FARAS V
ANURADHA
SUDHANSHU RANJAN
PRAKASH RANJAN
LAXMIKANTA SARANGI
MANDEEP SINGH
PALLAVI PANT
AAKASHLEENA

BADAL SEKHAR SWAIN
KRISHNA PRASAD RAM
SHASHWAT SINGH
VAIBHAV AWASTHI
BATTULA VINOD KUMAR
DASTAGEER AAULA
GUMPENA SHASHIDHAR
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kK 11338028 JAGAN K
ok 11338030 JAKKOJU SAI SREE POOJA
*Hk 21338069 SANJAY RAJENDRA YADAV
kK 28338014 HARSH RAJ
11338022 CHENNURU SRAVAN
21338001 AAQIF RASHID LONE
21338038 MANUJJHA
21338053 NIKKITA GUPTA
21338067 SAKSHI CHAUHAN
22338005 ARNAB DAS
22338006 DEEPEN CHETTRI
24338001 ABIN JOSEPH
26338009 GAURAV KUMAR
26338018 SRIRAMYA MULA

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.

1.
1i.
1ii.
1v.
V.
V1.
Vii.

Viii.
1X.

10th Certificate

12th Certificate

Bachelor Degree Certificate

Bachelor degree Marks Memo

PG Degree Certificate

PG degree Marks Memo

UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)

Recent passport size photo

Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category

are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT.pdf)

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should

submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf')

The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations



