

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/108

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Economics)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D. - Economics**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact **[deanse@uohyd.ac.in].** If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at deanse@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

SNO		HTNO	NAME
1	*	11338006	ALEKHA MEHER
2	*	11338044	MANISH KUMAR
3	*	11338074	SHIVASHISH SHANKER
4	*	23338007	ARUNA BIKASH MALIK
5	*	23338012	BHAGABAT MALIK
6	*	23338015	BHUPEN NANDIGHOSH
7	*	23338043	MANAS RANJAN DALAI
8	*	23338060	RAJIB KUMAR MALIK
9	*	23338074	SMRUTIMAYEE MAJHI
10	*	23338075	SNEHA SOBHANGI
11	*	23338078	SOUMYA RANJAN JENA
12	*	25338016	NIPAN TALUKDAR
13	*	26338008	DWARIKA PRASAD DAS
14	**	21338012	ANWAR HUSSAIN
15	**	21338051	NCHUMROLE ODYUO
16	**	21338055	PANKAJ KUMAR
17	**	23338041	KSHETRABASI SOREN

18	**	25338011	LIJA MERY RABHA
19	**	25338014	MUNNA RABHA
20	**	25338019	RUJUTHAI BRAHMA
21	**	28338022	RAJNANDAN KUMAR
22	.,	44220024	MARANDI
22	#	11338021	BUGGA NARENDER
23	#	11338035	KESAVA KUMAR GAJULA
24	#	11338039	KONDERAPU MOHANA RAO
25	#	11338045	MANISH RANJAN
26	#	11338048	MOHAMED ANAS A
27	#	11338060	POOJA PRIYA
28	#	11338067	RAJESH PALIA
29	#	11338071	ROHIT BAGARTY
30	#	11338085	VAVILALA RAGHAVENDER
31	#	21338016	AVIJIT GHOSH
32	#	21338042	MD TAMIM
33	#	21338045	MOHD FARHAN
34	#	21338048	MONIKA NARAYAN
35	#	21338071	SHUBHAM PATLE
36	#	21338080	SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
37	#	23338017	BISNU KUMAR SAHOO
38	#	23338024	GIRIDHARI GAHIR
39	#	23338059	RAJESH KUMAR SAHOO
40	#	23338079	SOURAV KUMAR SAHU
41	#	23338088	TAPAN SWAIN
42	#	23338090	TOPHAN BEHERA
43	#	25338022	SANJIB KARMAKAR
44	#	26338007	
45	#	26338010	GAUTAM KUMAR
46	#	26338011	•
47	#		FAHIN FARAS V
48	#	28338005	
49	#	28338026	
50	@	11338061	
51	@	21338034	
52	@	21338037	
53 54	@	21338054	
54 	@	22338001	
55 56	@	23338009	
56	@	23338040	
57 co	@	26338017	SHASHWAT SINGH VAIBHAV AWASTHI
58 50	@ ***	29338010	
59 60	***	11338016	
	***	11338023	
61	4. 4. 4.	11338026	GUMPENA SHASHIDHAR

62	***	11338028	JAGAN K
63	***	11338030	JAKKOJU SAI SREE POOJA
64	***	21338069	SANJAY RAJENDRA YADAV
65	***	28338014	HARSH RAJ
66		11338022	CHENNURU SRAVAN
67		21338001	AAQIF RASHID LONE
68		21338038	MANUJ JHA
69		21338053	NIKKITA GUPTA
70		21338067	SAKSHI CHAUHAN
71		22338005	ARNAB DAS
72		22338006	DEEPEN CHETTRI
73		24338001	ABIN JOSEPH
74		26338009	GAURAV KUMAR
75		26338018	SRIRAMYA MULA

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

<u>Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -</u>

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
 - viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- 2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in

	Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
5.	Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.
	Controller of Examinations